FEATURES
8900MS SERIES
ORDER CODE
89 MS
Series name
8903 : Receptacle
8913 : Plug
Contact tail style
MS : Straight, SMT
Contact name
177 : Receptacle
178 : Plug
Standoff height
Receptacle (8903)
A : For mating height of 7mm
B : For mating height of 8mm
Plug (8913)
A : For mating height of 7 and 8mm
Plating of contact area
Omit : Au 0.05�m (Standard)
   D   : Au 0.25�m
Number of
contacts
020 :   20 pin
030 :   30 pin
040 :   40 pin
050 :   50 pin
060 :   60 pin
080 :   80 pin
100 : 100 pin
120 : 120 pin
Contact design is highly reliable
Low insertion force and withdrawal force
Insulator protects the contacts from damage or
breakage
PPS insulator resists infrared soldering temperature
SMT retention clips reduce the stress on SMT lead
pins
Tube packaging is available
SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator : Glass-filled PPS (UL 94V-0), Brown
Contact material : Phosphor Bronze
Plating : Contact area ; Gold over Nickel
(1)Standard : 0.05�m min. Gold
(2)Upon request : 0.25�m min. Gold
Terminal area ;
LOW PROFILE SMT CONNECTORS
•
•
•
•
•
•
RoHS compliance•
•
•
•
Current rating : 0.5A per contact
Contact resistance : 40m �max.
Dielectric withstanding voltage: 650V AC for 1 minute
Insulation resistance: 1,000M� min. at 500V DC
Operating temperature : -55°C to +85°C
For recommendations concerning use of automatic
assembly equipment with the 8900MS series,
please consult our local office.
•
•
•
•
•
*
PLUG (MALE) CONNECTORS
R